
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
4 

85 
20 

911 
141 
56 
7 

831 
137 
460 
727 
90 

Name 
Clout Luke 
Soubeyras Cedric 
Aranda Gregory 
Tixier Jordi 
Desprey Maxime 
Hand Jeremy 
Spies Maximilian 
Maylin Brice 
Escoffier Adrien 
Hicks Michael 
Maillard Boris 
Short John 

Nat. 
AUS 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
USA 
DEU 
FRA 
FRA 
USA 
FRA 
USA 

Bike 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Honda 
KTM 
Honda 
KTM 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 

Entrant/Team 
Kawasaki Motul Pfeil 
Luke´s Racing 
Sturm Racing Team 
KMP-Honda-Racing powered by DVAG 
Sturm Racing Team 
Luke´s Racing 
Becker Racing 
S-Tech Racing Products 
VisuAlz Production 
Meyer Racing powered by DirtScrub 
Alfa-Suspension-Racing 
Luke´s Racing 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Total Tm 
5:21.609 
5:23.282 
5:23.767 
5:27.042 
5:28.301 
5:29.469 
5:30.695 
5:34.963 
5:37.789 
5:39.139 
5:41.227 
5:42.229 

Diff 

1.673 
2.158 
5.433 
6.692 
7.860 
9.086 

13.354 
16.180 
17.530 
19.618 
20.620 

Best Tm 
25.889 
26.170 
26.476 
26.942 
26.537 
26.687 
26.900 
27.121 
27.446 
27.516 
27.474 
27.577 

In Lap 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
4 
5 

Points 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 
1.673 

Ø km/h 
38,954 

Best Lap Tm 
25.889 

km/h 
40,326 

Best Lap by 
4 - Clout Luke 
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Int. 41. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2026 
SX1 

Heat 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:45:16 

Dortmund 0,290 Km 

11.01.2026 16:30 

Reg. Nr SX-15460 IMN 297/02 EMN 21/369
posted at:         h


